
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABIIJTY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.
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DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

James Wylie
37 Ivybank Park,
Donaghmore, Dungannon,
County Tyrone

James Devlin
722 West Acres,
Craigavon, County Armagh

James Devlin
t/a FRO PAC Marketing
Services

722 West Acres,
Craigavon, County Armagh

James Devlin
t/a J & M Trading

722 West Acres,
Craigavon, County Armagh

James Devlin
722 Westacres

Craigavon, County Armagh

Ernest Kirkpatrick
13 Abbeyfields Park,
Newpark, Muckamore,
County Antrim

Charles O'Neill
32 Alliance Avenue, Belfast

Occupation

Self-employed Builder

Unemployed Salesman

Unemployed Salesman

Unemployed Salesman

Unemployed Salesman

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Woodhouse and Sons
(Advertising) Limited

10 Blenheim Terace,
Woodhouse Lane,
Leeds, England

George Donnan
t/a Kilkeel Fishing Co.

The Harbour,
Kilkeel, County Down

Grimsby Shellfish Company
Limited

2 Rigby Street, Grimsby,
Humberside, England

North Road Poultry Packers
Limited

Hillcote,
Eccleshall, Stafford

EPH Car Sales Limited
Dollingstown,
Lurgan, County Armagh

E. Malachy Doris & Co.
State Buildings,
18 Arthur Street, Belfast

Department of the Environment
for Northern Ireland

Stormont, Belfast

Date of
judgment

22 January 1980

9 December 1976

3 November 1977

31 July 1979

19 September 1979

23 March 1979

16 March 1978

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£215.28

£1,181.40

£13,231.75

£17,258.74

£962.00

£101.80

£44.10

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£215.28

£1,181.40

£13,231.75

£17,258.74

£962.00

£101.80

£44.10

Date of
Certificate

13 October 1980

13 October 1980

13 October 1980

13 October 1980

13 October 1980

13 October 1980

13 October 1980
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