ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR		Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
James Wylie 37 Ivybank Park, Donaghmore, Dungannon, County Tyrone	Self-employed Builder	Woodhouse and Sons (Advertising) Limited 10 Blenheim Terace, Woodhouse Lane, Leeds, England	22 January 1980	£215.28	£215.28	13 October 1980
James Devlin 722 West Acres, Craigavon, County Armagh	Unemployed Salesman	George Donnan t/a Kilkeel Fishing Co. The Harbour, Kilkeel, County Down	9 December 1976	£1,181.40	£1,181.40	13 October 1980
James Devlin t/a FRO PAC Marketing Services 722 West Acres, Craigavon, County Armagh	Unemployed Salesman	Grimsby Shellfish Company Limited 2 Rigby Street, Grimsby, Humberside, England	3 November 1977	£13,231.75	£13,231.75	13 October 1980
James Devlin t/a J & M Trading 722 West Acres, Craigavon, County Armagh	Unemployed Salesman	North Road Poultry Packers Limited Hillcote, Eccleshall, Stafford	31 July 1979	£17,258.74	£17,258.74	13 October 1980
James Devlin 722 Westacres Craigavon, County Armagh	Unemployed Salesman	EPH Car Sales Limited Dollingstown, Lurgan, County Armagh	19 September 1979	£962.00	£962.00	13 October 1980
Ernest Kirkpatrick 13 Abbeyfields Park, Newpark, Muckamore, County Antrim	Unemployed	E. Malachy Doris & Co. State Buildings, 18 Arthur Street, Belfast	23 March 1979	£101.80	£101.80	13 October 1980
Charles O'Neill 32 Alliance Avenue, Belfast	Unemployed	Department of the Environment for Northern Ireland Stormont, Belfast	16 March 1978	£44.10	£44.10	13 October 1980